661.6), FTA Master Agreement FY2020 at Sections 3(h) and 16(d)(1), FTA Best Procurement 

Practices Manual 

Applicability – Construction Contracts and Acquisition of Goods or Rolling Stock valued at 

more than $150,000. Work orders and small purchases of less than one hundred fifty thousand 

dollars ($150,000.00) made with capital, operating, or planning funds are waived from Buy 

America requirements. 

The contractor agrees to comply with 49 U.S.C. 5323(j) and 49 C.F.R. part 661, 

which provide that Federal funds may not be obligated unless all steel, iron, and